Extracurricular Participation Agreement Howards Grove School District

As a parent/guardian, I accept full responsibility for all information contained in the High School Extracurricular Code. All contents of the Extracurricular Code have been reviewed and discussed with my son/daughter.

As a student, I too accept full responsibility for all information contained in the High School Extracurricular Code. I will uphold the Extracurricular Code and meet the obligations and commitments set forth. My failure to abide by the code may impact my eligibility for athletics and activities.

I agree that athletics and activities are a privilege, not a right, and that athletics and activities are a representation of the Howards Grove High School and it's community. I acknowledge that _____ and ____ (Print Participant's Name) (Print Parent's/Guardian's Name) have read the Extracurricular Code and have viewed the online Extracurricular Code meeting which all students participating in a Howards Grove School District team or club are asked to abide by. I also agree that all equipment issued for activity participation remains the property of the school district and that I will return the equipment in reasonable condition at the conclusion of the season or event, or I will pay for the issued equipment at its original cost. Injury Awareness – Parent and Participant I / We realize that participation in interscholastic activities involves the potential for injury. I / We acknowledge that even with the best coaching, use of the most advanced protective equipment, and strict observance of the rules, injuries are still a possibility. I / We have been warned and are aware that such an injury may be severe including, but not limited to, fracture, brain injuries, paralysis, or even death. Participant's Signature Date Parent'/Guardian's Signature Date